## THE AMERICAN LEGION, DEPARTMENT OF LOUISIANA 2024-2025 MEMBERSHIP STARS & CLUB PINS

MEMBERSHIP STARS AND/OR APPROPRIATE LOUISIANA CLUB PINS will be awarded to individuals who sign new members and renew members by the "Big Twelve Cut-Off Date", March 13, 2025, as follows: Requests to Department must be received by March 31st, 2025. The following member(s) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Post # \_\_\_\_ have signed up and/or renewed members which entitles them to receive the following Louisiana Membership Stars/Club Pins. List member name and number for verification. **2024 Bronze Membership Star** – attach list 1 new and 1-4 renewed members **2024 Silver Membership Star** – attach list 2 new and 5-9 renewed members **2024 Gold Membership Star** – attach list of 3 new and 10-21 renewed members 2024 LOUISIANA 25 CLUB PIN – attach list of 5 new and 20+ renewed members **2024 LOUISIANA 50 CLUB PIN** – attach list of 5 new and 45+ renewed members (OVER)

Officewide: 2024-2025 Reports & Forms/2024 Membership Stars and Pins 02-28-25

2024 L	<b>OUISIANA</b>	75 CLUB	PIN -	attach list	of 5 new	and 70+	renewed	members

**2024 LOUISIANA 100 CLUB PIN** – attach list of 5 new and 95+ renewed members

2024 LOUISIANA 200 CLUB PIN – attach list of 5 new and 195+ renewed members

MAIL PROMPTLY TO:

The American Legion, Dept. of LA PO Box 3749 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 SIGNATURE/ADDRESS REQUIRED

**Post Commander or Adjutant** 

Address

City State Zip